MEDIUM-VOLTAGE CHIP MONOLITHIC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
DC250V-3.15kV/AC250V (r.m.s.)
Murata
Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Cat.No.C16E-3
GHM Series
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE
CHIP

6Rated Voltage
* Not apply to GHM3000 series [Rated Voltage : AC250V (r.m.s.)]
7Type Designation
Code Tolerance
D T0.5pF
J T 5%
K T10%
M T20%
Code (Ex.) Value (pF) Code (Ex.) Value (pF)
100 10 223 22,000
121 120 104 100,000
472 4,700 Y Y
Code Series Feature
GHM10 GHM1000 Low dissipation
GHM15 GHM1500
High-capacitance
General electrical equipment
GHM21 GHM2000 AC-rated capacitor
GHM22 GHM2000 AC-rated capacitor
GHM30 GHM3000
Safety standard recognized
Y capacitor
GHM31 GHM3000
Safety standard recognized
X capacitor
Code
Dimension (mm)
Code
Dimension (mm)
(EIA Code) (EIA Code)
25 (0805) 2.0Z1.25 40 (1812) 4.5Z3.2
30 (1206) 3.2Z1.6 43 (2211) 5.7Z2.8
35 (1210) 3.2Z2.5 45 (2220) 5.7Z5.0
38 (1808) 4.5Z2.0
Code Temp. Coeff./Cap. Change Temp.Range (DD) Remarks
SL W350 to Y1000 ppm/D 20 to   85
B T10% Y25 to   85 Equivalent to X7R*
R T15% Y55 to 125 Equivalent to X7R*
X7R T15% Y55 to 125
Code Voltage
250 DC250V
630 DC630V
2K DC2kV
3K DC3.15kV
AC250 AC250V (r.m.s.)
Type
Temp.
Char.
Rated
Voltage 10 50 100 500 1,000 5,000 10,000 50,000 100,000 500,000
Nominal Capacitance Range (pF)
GHM1030 R DC630V 100Y1,000
GHM1040 SL DC2kV 120Y220
GHM1038 SL DC3.15kV 10Y82
GHM1040 SL DC3.15kV 100
GHM1525 B DC250V 1,000Y10,000
GHM1530 B
DC250V 15,000Y47,000
DC630V
GHM1535 B
DC250V 68,000 • 100,000
DC630V
150,000 • 220,000
GHM1540 B
DC250V
33,000Y100,000DC630V
330,000 • 470,000
GHM1545 B
DC250V
DC630V
10,000Y47,000
10,000Y33,000
GHM2143 B AC250V (r.m.s.)

100,000
15,000 • 22,000
Code Type Designation
-GC Type GC
-GB Type GB * Apply to GHM3000 series.
No.C16E3.pdf This is the PDF file of catalog No.C16E-3.
2
MONOLITHIC CERAMIC CAPACITOR
Medium voltage Low Dissipation GHM1000 Series
�
�
�R
S
T£
¤
¥
�
��
R
ST
£
¤¥
W ��QS¢¤T��
�
QR
S
¢£
¤Lg min.
e min.
Type Dimensions (mm)
(EIA Code) L W T g e
GHM1030 3.2T0.2 1.6T0.2 1.5(1206)
GHM1038 4.5T0.3 2.0T0.2 0.3(1808)
2.9
GHM1040 4.5T0.3 3.2T0.3(1812)
See
"STANDARD
LIST"
Temperature Compensating Type SL Characteristic (W350 to Y1000ppm/D)
R Characteristic (T15%)High Dielectric Constant Type
!FEATURES
1. Murata's original internal electrode structure realizes
high Flash-over Voltage.
2. A new monolithic structure for small, surface-moun-
table devices capable of operating at high-voltage levels.
3. Sn-plated external electrodes allow mounting without
silver compound solder.
4. The GHM1030 type for flow and reflow soldering, and
other types for reflow soldering.
5. Low-loss and suitable for high-frequency circuits.
!APPLICATIONS
1. Ideal use on high-frequency pulse circuit such as
snubber circuit for switching power supply, DC-DC
converter, ballast (inverter fluorescent lamp), and so on.
(R Characteristics)
2. Ideal for use as the ballast in liquid crystal back-
lighting inverters.
(SL Characteristics)
!STANDARD LIST
* We also have DC 1kV products.  Please contact for more details.
* We also have small DC 2kV (less than 100pF) products.  Please contact for more details.
!DIMENSIONS
Part Number
GHM1040 SL 121 J 2K
GHM1040 SL 151 J 2K
GHM1040 SL 181 J 2K
GHM1040 SL 221 J 2K
GHM1038 SL 100 D 3K
GHM1038 SL 120 J 3K
GHM1038 SL 150 J 3K
GHM1038 SL 180 J 3K
GHM1038 SL 220 J 3K
GHM1038 SL 270 J 3K